
Licensed to East Chicago Central High School
                                       HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/14/2019 08:41 PM
                Girls Sectionals 2018 - 5/13/2019 to 5/14/2019                 
                       East Chicago Central High School                        
                                    Results                                    
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Palmer, Jessica              Bowman Leade           12.35      12.34q  2 
  2 Guerrero, Victoria           Highland               12.53      13.10q  3 
  3 Lakomek, Maddy               Munster                12.90      13.19q  2 
  4 White, KaDrea                Lighthouse Colle       12.96      13.29q  1 
  5 Givens, Kayonna              Gary West Si           12.07      13.30q  1 
  6 Gates, Prentciss             Lighthouse Colle       13.26      13.32q  3 
  7 Clemons, Cherish             Bowman Leade           13.20      13.38q  2 
  8 Turks, MiAjia                Gary West Si           12.70      13.41q  3 
  9 Young, Destina               Hammond Bish           13.74      13.68   3 
 10 Ison, Zoie                   Highland               13.31      13.81   2 
 11 Collins, Lynnae              Hammond Mort           13.28      13.81   3 
 12 Coleman, Aqila               Hammond Mort           13.44      14.24   1 
 13 Bethea, Dania                21st Century           13.70      14.33   2 
 14 Brooks, Jamya                Hammond Gavit          14.77      14.61   2 
 15 Lockhart, Jennifer           Munster                13.50      14.62   1 
 16 Brown, Ja'mya                Hammond Gavit          14.59      14.94   3 
 -- Turner, Sequoya              21st Century           13.07         DQ   1 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Palmer, Jessica              Bowman Leade           12.34      12.39   10   
  2 Guerrero, Victoria           Highland               13.10      12.61    8   
  3 Gates, Prentciss             Lighthouse Colle       13.32      13.09    6   
  4 Lakomek, Maddy               Munster                13.19      13.16    5   
  5 Givens, Kayonna              Gary West Si           13.30      13.20    4   
  6 White, KaDrea                Lighthouse Colle       13.29      13.24    3   
  7 Clemons, Cherish             Bowman Leade           13.38      13.26    2   
  8 Turks, MiAjia                Gary West Si           13.41      13.33    1   
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Palmer, Jessica              Bowman Leade           27.10      26.55q  1 
  2 Brown, Imani                 Munster                26.60      26.59q  1 
  3 Spearman, Aniya              Gary West Si           26.05      26.68q  3 
  4 Guerrero, Victoria           Highland               26.45      26.89q  2 
  5 Freeman, Samaria             Bowman Leade           28.70      27.00q  2 
  6 Givens, Kayonna              Gary West Si           26.08      27.03q  3 
  7 Lakomek, Maddy               Munster                26.00      27.09q  2 
  8 Pickens, Mackenzie           Highland               27.55      27.97q  3 
  9 Washington, Diamond          Lighthouse Colle       27.19      28.07   3 
 10 Brooks, Stormy               Hammond                27.97      28.40   2 
 11 Collins, Lynnae              Hammond Mort           28.76      28.45   3 
 12 Washington, Kayla            East Chicago           28.60      28.62   1 
 13 Tolbert, Laila               Hammond Gavit          28.41      28.75   1 
 14 Young, Destina               Hammond Bish           29.47      29.27   2 
 15 Cofield, Antonae             Hammond Gavit          29.34      29.40   3 
 16 Bethea, Dania                21st Century           26.00      29.44   1 



 17 White, KaDrea                Lighthouse Colle       27.12      29.45   2 
 18 Durant, Brezhan              Hammond Mort           30.65      30.79   1 
 19 Santacruz, Maria             Hammond Clar           32.02      32.84   1 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Guerrero, Victoria           Highland               26.89      26.19   10   
  2 Spearman, Aniya              Gary West Si           26.68      26.58    8   
  3 Palmer, Jessica              Bowman Leade           26.55      26.70    6   
  4 Freeman, Samaria             Bowman Leade           27.00      27.15    5   
  5 Brown, Imani                 Munster                26.59      27.31    4   
  6 Lakomek, Maddy               Munster                27.09      27.32    3   
  7 Givens, Kayonna              Gary West Si           27.03      27.33    2   
  8 Pickens, Mackenzie           Highland               27.97      28.24    1   
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Clopton, Aaliyah             Hammond Mort           59.53      58.72   3  10   
  2 Davis, Adari                 Lighthouse Colle     1:00.20    1:00.86   3   8   
  3 Hughes, Sharon               Gary West Si         1:01.00    1:01.32   3   6   
  4 Brown, Imani                 Munster              1:00.40    1:01.67   3   5   
  5 Barrett, Athalia             Gary West Si         1:04.50    1:03.65   3   4   
  6 Turner, Sequoya              21st Century         1:07.00    1:04.44   2   3   
  7 Foley, Alice                 Munster              1:02.00    1:05.08   3   2   
  8 Vanderhoek, Audrey           Highland             1:06.99    1:08.36   2   1   
  9 Mabon, Janaya                Bowman Leade         1:08.00    1:08.68   2 
 10 Tolbert, Laila               Hammond Gavit          58.00    1:09.41   3 
 11 Clemons, Cherish             Bowman Leade         1:06.00    1:10.10   3 
 12 Donohue, Jenna               Highland             1:10.77    1:11.82   1 
 13 Baez, Chailah                East Chicago         1:10.00    1:13.12   2 
 14 McGuire, Aaliyah             East Chicago         1:08.00    1:13.60   2 
 15 Durant, Brezhan              Hammond Mort         1:12.30    1:13.74   1 
 16 Garcia, Jasmine              Hammond Gavit        1:08.01    1:15.33   2 
 17 Santacruz, Maria             Hammond Clar         1:13.04    1:15.60   1 
 18 Hoff, Julianne               Hammond Bish         1:19.73    1:16.85   1 
 19 Martin, Rayanna              Lighthouse Colle     1:12.00    1:29.88   1 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Clopton, Aaliyah             Hammond Mort         2:22.47    2:30.88   2  10   
  2 Markus, Catheryn             Highland             2:28.37    2:34.49   2   8   
  3 Burton, Hannah               Gary West Si         2:33.00    2:37.37   2   6   
  4 Kosior, Lillian              Highland             2:35.98    2:44.61   2   5   
  5 Hemingway, Katie             Munster              2:53.00    2:45.51   2   4   
  6 Williams, Taylor             East Chicago         2:57.00    2:50.65   2   3   
  7 Zuniga, Clara                Munster              2:52.00    2:52.42   2   2   
  8 Burton, Sarah                Gary West Si         2:46.00    2:52.45   2   1   
  9 Hill, Kalynn                 Bowman Leade         3:07.00    2:57.13   1 
 10 Cortes, Rocio                Hammond Clar         3:00.00    3:12.12   2 
 11 Callum, Taliyah              Hammond Mort         3:25.00    3:17.11   1 
 12 Lacey, Mia                   Hammond Gavit        3:25.00    3:24.43   1 
 13 Garfias, Lizbeth             East Chicago         3:18.00    3:25.74   1 
 14 Brewer, Alexis               Bowman Leade         3:13.00    3:26.37   1 
 15 Medina, Linda                Hammond Clar         3:25.00    3:29.83   1 
 16 Martinez, Ashley             Hammond Gavit        3:50.00    3:34.48   1 
 17 Alvarez, Adrianna            Hammond Bish         4:40.58    3:47.90   1 
 18 Roach, Grace                 Hammond Bish         4:41.59    3:59.25   1 
 



Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Blaesing, Maria              Munster              5:11.00    5:14.90   10   
  2 Aurand, Grace                Highland             5:18.66    5:33.33    8   
  3 Robbins, Hannah              Munster              5:35.00    5:35.88    6   
  4 Handley, Mira                Highland             5:45.55    6:01.38    5   
  5 Cooper, KeVona               Gary West Si         6:59.00    6:43.06    4   
  6 Barrett, Gabrielle           Gary West Si         6:36.00    6:50.84    3   
  7 Buksa, Mary                  Hammond Bish         7:01.24    6:54.77    2   
  8 Cortes, Rocio                Hammond Clar         7:01.00    7:12.39    1   
  9 Martinez, Ashley             East Chicago         5:57.00    7:23.55  
 10 Hernandez, Emily             Hammond Gavit        7:40.00    7:23.88  
 11 Callum, Taliyah              Hammond Mort         7:54.00    7:25.45  
 12 Medina, Linda                Hammond Clar         8:15.00    7:59.57  
 13 Martin, Rayanna              Lighthouse Colle     6:25.00    8:15.99  
 14 Alvarez, Adrianna            Hammond Bish         9:34.17    8:45.11  
 -- Garfias, Lizbeth             East Chicago         5:56.00        DNF  
 -- Ponce, Nathaly               Hammond Mort         6:52.25        DNF  
 -- Sanders, Dorshara            Bowman Leade         8:32.00         DQ  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Blaesing, Maria              Munster             12:26.00   12:03.30   10   
  2 Aurand, Grace                Highland            11:40.11   12:21.52    8   
  3 Robbins, Hannah              Munster             12:36.00   12:46.39    6   
  4 Lee, Ciera                   Highland            12:20.00   13:01.05    5   
  5 Ponce, Nathaly               Hammond Mort        14:47.60   14:41.68    4   
  6 Cooper, KeVona               Gary West Si        18:20.00   15:49.68    3   
  7 Hernandez, Emily             Hammond Gavit       17:25.00   16:29.99    2   
  8 Denys, Hannah                Hammond Clar        18:59.70   19:34.87    1   
 -- Buksa, Mary                  Hammond Bish        16:15.56        DNF  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Williams, Jaylynne           Lighthouse Colle       15.32      15.64q  1 
  2 Davis, Chyna                 Hammond Bish           16.13      15.75q  2 
  3 Haggard, Christian           Bowman Leade           16.50      16.43q  1 
  4 Hardy, Jasmine               Gary West Si           15.40      16.89q  2 
  5 Gaines, Zaliyah              Gary West Si           17.60      17.95q  1 
  6 Cade, Brooklyn               Hammond Mort           18.51      18.66q  2 
  7 Yeo, Lea                     Munster                19.30      19.22q  2 
  8 Karl, Bree                   Munster                18.70      19.27q  2 
  9 Wilson, Tony                 Hammond Gavit          21.72      20.10   2 
 10 Metcalf, JaNaya              Bowman Leade           19.70      21.80   2 
 11 Araiza, Rebecca              Hammond Gavit          26.00      28.71   1 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Williams, Jaylynne           Lighthouse Colle       15.64      15.28   10   
  2 Haggard, Christian           Bowman Leade           16.43      15.89    8   
  3 Davis, Chyna                 Hammond Bish           15.75      15.97    6   
  4 Hardy, Jasmine               Gary West Si           16.89      17.04    5   
  5 Cade, Brooklyn               Hammond Mort           18.66      17.87    4   
  6 Gaines, Zaliyah              Gary West Si           17.95      17.89    3   
  7 Karl, Bree                   Munster                19.27      18.92    2   



  8 Yeo, Lea                     Munster                19.22      19.20    1   
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Williams, Jaylynne           Lighthouse Colle       45.62      46.70   2  10   
  2 Jones, R'Monie               East Chicago           47.40      47.29   2   8   
  3 Haggard, Christian           Bowman Leade           47.80      47.60   2   6   
  4 Pickens, Mackenzie           Highland               49.13      49.82   2   5   
  5 Davis, Chyna                 Hammond Bish           50.83      50.21   2   4   
  6 Phillips, Nakeyvea           Gary West Si           49.90      51.52   2   3   
  7 Brooks, Stormy               Hammond                53.67      53.91   2   2   
  8 Jones, Tyasia                Hammond Mort           56.35      54.90   1   1   
  9 Hardy, Jasmine               Gary West Si           50.05      54.96   2 
 10 Wilson, Tony                 Hammond Gavit          58.00      56.57   1 
 11 Clark, Grace                 Munster                56.20      57.59   1 
 12 Smith, Jada                  Munster                58.80    1:05.27   1 
 13 Araiza, Rebecca              Hammond Gavit        1:14.09    1:15.84   1 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Bowman Leadership Academy  'A'                      50.08      48.70   10   
     1) Clemons, Cherish                2) Haggard, Christian             
     3) Freeman, Samaria                4) Palmer, Jessica                
     5) Feagin, Devynn                  6)                                
  2 Lighthouse College Prep Academ  'A'                 49.25      49.24    8   
     1) Gates, Prentciss                2) Williams, Jaylynne             
     3) Washington, Diamond             4) White, KaDrea                  
     5) Lewis, Erika                    6) Davis, Adari                   
  3 Gary West Side  'A'                                 49.89      49.59    6   
     1) Givens, Kayonna                 2) Spearman, Aniya                
     3) Phillips, Nakeyvea              4) Turks, MiAjia                  
     5) Hardy, Jasmine                  6) Price, Amaria                  
     7) Hughes, Sharon                  8) King, Essence                  
  4 Highland  'A'                                       50.59      50.84    5   
     1) Pickens, Mackenzie              2) Ison, Zoie                     
     3) Carstensen, Maggie              4) Guerrero, Victoria             
     5) West, Nina                      6) Vanderhoek, Audrey             
     7) Jernigan, Jelah                 8) Donohue, Jenna                 
  5 Munster  'A'                                        52.60      51.90    4   
     1) Karl, Bree                      2) Shine, Adeyah                  
     3) Kekelik, Carson                 4) Lakomek, Maddy                 
     5) Lockhart, Jennifer              6) Flynn, Megan                   
     7) Gronkiewicz, Marina             8) Skrobot, Sydney                
  6 East Chicago Central  'A'                           52.48      52.01    3   
     1) Bullard, Angel                  2) Baez, Chailah                  
     3) Washington, Kayla               4) Jones, R'Monie                 
     5) Jackson, Taiyanna               6) Jackson, Tiara                 
  7 Hammond Morton  'A'                                 54.22      53.27    2   
     1) Coleman, Aqila                  2) Stevens, Ce'Etter              
     3) Brignac, Breanna                4) Collins, Lynnae                
     5) Salhus, Kiarra                  6)                                
  8 Hammond Gavit  'A'                                  56.22      56.79    1   
     1) Tolbert, Laila                  2) Cofield, Antonae               
     3) Brown, Ja'mya                   4) Brooks, Jamya                  
     5) Garcia, Jasmine                 6) Covington, Lamaria             
     7) Wilson, Tony                    8)                                
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================



  1 Gary West Side  'A'                               4:15.00    4:12.12   10   
     1) Hughes, Sharon                  2) Phillips, Nakeyvea             
     3) Burton, Hannah                  4) Turks, MiAjia                  
     5) Spearman, Aniya                 6) Barrett, Athalia               
     7) Burton, Sarah                   8) Givens, Kayonna                
  2 Lighthouse College Prep Academ  'A'               4:12.02    4:12.21    8   
     1) Davis, Adari                    2) White, KaDrea                  
     3) Washington, Diamond             4) Williams, Jaylynne             
     5) Lewis, Erika                    6) Gates, Prentciss               
  3 Munster  'A'                                      4:24.00    4:14.57    6   
     1) Gonzales, Erin                  2) Foley, Alice                   
     3) Kekelik, Carson                 4) Brown, Imani                   
     5) Mongerie, Aleena                6) Robbins, Hannah                
     7) Bohling, Brisa                  8) Stooksbury, Audrey             
  4 Hammond Morton  'A'                               4:19.11    4:18.41    5   
     1) Coleman, Aqila                  2) Brignac, Breanna               
     3) Salhus, Kiarra                  4) Clopton, Aaliyah               
     5) Durant, Brezhan                 6) Stevens, Ce'Etter              
     7) Collins, Lynnae                 8)                                
  5 Highland  'A'                                     4:19.33    4:28.37    4   
     1) Pickens, Mackenzie              2) Carstensen, Maggie             
     3) Ison, Zoie                      4) Markus, Catheryn               
     5) Lee, Ciera                      6) Aurand, Grace                  
     7) Vanderhoek, Audrey              8)                                
  6 Bowman Leadership Academy  'A'                    4:40.00    4:46.75    3   
     1) Mabon, Janaya                   2) Clemons, Cherish               
     3) Hill, Kalynn                    4) Marks, Ariel                   
     5) Metcalf, JaNaya                 6) Staples, Chana                 
  7 Hammond Gavit  'A'                                4:47.00    4:48.39    2   
     1) Tolbert, Laila                  2) Garcia, Jasmine                
     3) Cofield, Antonae                4) Brown, Ja'mya                  
     5) Hernandez, Emily                6) Martinez, Ashley               
     7) Moon, Marissa                   8) Lacey, Mia                     
  8 East Chicago Central  'A'                         4:20.00    4:53.31    1   
     1) McGuire, Aaliyah                2) Baez, Chailah                  
     3) Washington, Kayla               4) Williams, Taylor               
     5) Allen, Tiera                    6) Jackson, Taiyanna              
     7) Stowe, Brazilya                 8) Davidson, Adrienna             
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Gary West Side  'A'                              10:58.00   10:24.26   10   
     1) Barrett, Gabrielle              2) Barrett, Athalia               
     3) Burton, Sarah                   4) Burton, Hannah                 
     5) Payne, Tiara                    6) Cooper, KeVona                 
  2 Highland  'A'                                    10:50.11   10:25.01    8   
     1) Markus, Catheryn                2) Wilson, Alina                  
     3) Lee, Ciera                      4) Aurand, Grace                  
     5) Sobkowicz, Amber                6) Kosior, Lillian                
     7) Bates, Miranda                  8) Handley, Mira                  
  3 Munster  'A'                                     10:23.00   10:34.17    6   
     1) Robbins, Hannah                 2) Baurain, Kristen               
     3) Hemingway, Katie                4) Blaesing, Maria                
     5) Stooksbury, Audrey              6) Bohling, Brisa                 
     7) Konstantinopoulos, Amelia       8) Mongerie, Aleena               
  4 Hammond Morton  'A'                              13:09.53   12:38.51    5   
     1) Salhus, Kiarra                  2) Ponce, Nathaly                 
     3) Callum, Taliyah                 4) Bustos, Jada                   
  5 East Chicago Central  'A'                        12:30.00   12:59.40    4   
     1) Martinez, Ashley                2) McGuire, Aaliyah               
     3) Garfias, Lizbeth                4) Williams, Taylor               
     5) Davidson, Arrienna              6) Allen, Tiera                   
 



Girls High Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Harris, Eris                 Hammond Bish         5-06.00    5-03.00   10   
  2 Brown, Imani                 Munster              5-05.00    5-02.00    8   
  3 Vanderhoek, Audrey           Highland             4-10.00    4-10.00    6   
  4 Stevens, Ce'Etter            Hammond Mort         4-10.00    4-08.00    4.50
  4 Brooks, Stormy               Hammond              4-08.00    4-08.00    4.50
  6 Bailey, Zoie                 Munster              4-10.00   J4-08.00    2.50
  6 Staples, Chana               Bowman Leade        11-06.00   J4-08.00    2.50
  8 Jones, LaRoyal               Gary West Si         4-08.00    4-06.00    1   
  9 Gaines, Zaliyah              Gary West Si         4-08.00   J4-06.00  
 -- Thomas, Kamille              Hammond Mort         4-04.00         NH  
 -- Roach, Mariah                Highland             4-04.00         NH  
 
Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Gonzales, Erin               Munster              8-00.00    8-06.00   10   
  2 Fox, Hollie                  Highland             8-00.00    8-03.00    8   
  3 Porter, Sophia               Munster              7-00.00    7-00.00    6   
  4 Bates, Miranda               Highland             7-00.00    6-06.00    5   
 
Girls Long Jump
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Lakomek, Maddy               Munster             15-10.00   16-07.00q 
  2 Kekelik, Carson              Munster             16-06.00   16-05.00q 
  3 Palmer, Jessica              Bowman Leade        16-10.25   16-01.00q 
  4 Guerrero, Victoria           Highland            17-04.00   15-06.50q 
  5 Haggard, Christian           Bowman Leade        21-00.25   15-03.75q 
  6 Coleman, Aqila               Hammond Mort        14-00.00   14-05.50q 
  7 King, Essence                Gary West Si        14-11.00   14-04.75q 
  8 Jernigan, Jelah              Highland            14-11.00   14-04.00q 
  9 Brooks, Stormy               Hammond             13-09.00   13-06.50q 
 10 Duncan, Sydn'e               21st Century        14-02.00   12-09.75  
 11 Brooks, Jamya                Hammond Gavit       12-07.00   12-08.50  
 12 Hoff, Julianne               Hammond Bish        13-03.00   12-07.00  
 13 Baez, Chailah                East Chicago        14-09.00   11-07.00  
 -- Shamble, Kayla               Hammond             13-02.00         ND  
 -- Salhus, Kiarra               Hammond Mort        14-11.50         ND  
 
Girls Long Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Guerrero, Victoria           Highland            15-06.50   17-04.75   10   
  2 Lakomek, Maddy               Munster             16-07.00   16-07.00    8   
  3 Kekelik, Carson              Munster             16-05.00   16-05.00    6   
  4 Palmer, Jessica              Bowman Leade        16-01.00   16-01.00    5   
  5 Haggard, Christian           Bowman Leade        15-03.75   15-05.25    4   
  6 King, Essence                Gary West Si        14-04.75   14-09.75    3   
  7 Brooks, Stormy               Hammond             13-06.50   14-08.50    2   
  8 Coleman, Aqila               Hammond Mort        14-05.50   14-05.50    1   
  9 Jernigan, Jelah              Highland            14-04.00   14-04.00  
 
Girls Shot Put
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================



Preliminaries
  1 Clark, Mollie                Munster             32-05.00   32-07.00q  2 
  2 McComis, Ella                Munster             32-02.00   32-04.00q  1 
  3 Fullilove, Ijahnae           Gary West Si        31-11.00   32-03.00q  1 
  4 Horton, Laurentha            Hammond Mort        27-06.00   31-03.00q  1 
  5 Patton, Robinae              Hammond Mort        28-00.00   29-00.00q  1 
  6 High, Yasmine                East Chicago        30-05.00   27-09.00q  1 
  7 Haggard, Hope                Bowman Leade        29-04.00   27-01.00q  1 
  8 Hinkel, Miyah                Highland            32-07.00   27-00.00q  1 
  9 Cisneros, Aracely            Hammond Clar        29-11.50   26-04.00q  1 
 10 Buksa, Elizabeth             Hammond Bish        30-02.00  J26-04.00   1 
 11 Carter, Maria                Hammond Gavit       25-01.00   25-07.00   1 
 12 Wheeler, Jada                Gary West Si        25-07.00   25-00.00   1 
 13 Washick, Braelyn             Highland            28-08.00   23-06.00   1 
 14 Jones, Jannee                Bowman Leade        27-06.00   19-04.00   1 
 15 Boone, Keasia                Hammond             19-02.50   19-01.00   1 
 16 Lewis, Lailah                Hammond Gavit       16-00.00   16-10.00   1 
 17 Rodriquez, Anyssa            Hammond Clar        17-10.50   16-05.00   1 
 -- Martinez, Julianna           Hammond Bish        18-00.00         ND   1 
 -- Douglas, Latihana            Hammond             18-05.00         ND   1 
 
Girls Shot Put
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Clark, Mollie                Munster             32-07.00   32-07.00   10   
  2 McComis, Ella                Munster             32-04.00   32-04.00    8   
  3 Fullilove, Ijahnae           Gary West Si        32-03.00   32-03.00    6   
  4 Horton, Laurentha            Hammond Mort        31-03.00   31-03.00    5   
  5 Cisneros, Aracely            Hammond Clar        26-04.00   29-09.00    4   
  6 High, Yasmine                East Chicago        27-09.00   29-04.00    3   
  7 Patton, Robinae              Hammond Mort        29-00.00   29-00.00    2   
  8 Haggard, Hope                Bowman Leade        27-01.00   27-03.00    1   
  9 Hinkel, Miyah                Highland            27-00.00   27-00.00  
 
Girls Discus Throw
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 McComis, Ella                Munster               112-00     112-03q 
  2 Hinkel, Miyah                Highland              105-07      96-07q 
  3 Tumacder, Mia                Munster                96-09      85-08q 
  4 Buksa, Elizabeth             Hammond Bish           69-11      77-04q 
  5 Butler, Kailyn               Highland               92-06      74-08q 
  6 Jones, LaRoyal               Gary West Si           65-04      72-06q 
  7 Gaines, Zaliyah              Gary West Si           65-05      68-10q 
  8 Cisneros, Aracely            Hammond Clar           65-09      67-08q 
  9 Martinez, Julianna           Hammond Bish        50-09.50      61-09q 
 10 Horton, Laurentha            Hammond Mort           79-01      61-04  
 11 Carter, Maria                Hammond Gavit          62-10      57-04  
 12 Collins, Erion               Hammond Mort           70-01      54-07  
 13 Turner, Katlyn               Bowman Leade           55-09      50-06  
 14 Haggard, Hope                Bowman Leade           60-10      48-01  
 15 High, Yasmine                East Chicago           64-00      43-10  
 16 Lewis, Lailah                Hammond Gavit          45-09      42-06  
 17 Rodriquez, Anyssa            Hammond Clar           52-07      34-02  
 
Girls Discus Throw
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 McComis, Ella                Munster               112-03     112-03   10   



  2 Hinkel, Miyah                Highland               96-07      97-07    8   
  3 Tumacder, Mia                Munster                85-08      92-02    6   
  4 Butler, Kailyn               Highland               74-08      80-01    5   
  5 Buksa, Elizabeth             Hammond Bish           77-04      77-06    4   
  6 Jones, LaRoyal               Gary West Si           72-06      72-06    3   
  7 Gaines, Zaliyah              Gary West Si           68-10      68-10    2   
  8 Cisneros, Aracely            Hammond Clar           67-08      67-08    1   
  9 Martinez, Julianna           Hammond Bish           61-09      63-05  
 
                    Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Munster                    150.50     2) Highland                  123   
    3) Gary West Side              94        4) Bowman Leadership Academy  62.50
    5) Hammond Morton              53.50     6) Lighthouse College Prep A  53   
    7) Hammond Bishop Noll         26        8) East Chicago Central       22   
    9) Hammond                      8.50    10) Hammond Clark               7   
   11) Hammond Gavit                5       12) 21st Century Charter Scho   3   


